Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender D_Age D_Gen D_Edu D_Race D_RaceEdu D_W2_PID3 D_W2_PIDS D_Region
All responc| Male Female |1829 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Millennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HS orless Somecolle Bachelor Masters+ |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI/2+/0f|White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite | Dem/Lean  Indep/Otr/: Repub/Lea| Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar| Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)
Which of the following topics are the most important issues facing the country? (Select up to three)
Inflation or 52% 52% 53% 48% 57% 53% 48% 50% 54% 55% 50% 60% 52% 46% 43% 55% 39% 57% 50% 60% 6% 49% 40% 35% 4% 72% 33% 37% 4% 67% 74% 54% 49% 55%
Unemployt 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 1% 1% 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Economici 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 7% 14% 15% 9% 7% 5% 10% 16% 20% 11% 11% 13% 12% 7% 17% 8% 20% 19% 8% 4% 17% 22% 8% 5% 3% 11% 11% 10%
Political ex 24% 28% 21% 18% 22% 26% 31% 18% 22% 24% 30% 14% 25% 33% 37% 27% 19% 20% 25% 21% 36% 15% 32% 35% 17% 14% 34% 37% 17% 16% 14% 25% 23% 25%
Governme! 14% 19% 10% 8% 14% 17% 17% 6% 12% 18% 17% 13% 13% 15% 19% 17% 8% 6% 17% 16% 19% 8% 11% 6% 14% 23% 4% 9% 14% 26% 22% 16% 11% 16%
Taxes 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 9% 10% 1% 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 11% 12% 10% 8% 5%
Foreign col 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 6% 14% 5% 9% 6% 16% 13% 9% 12% 6%
Education 7% 6% 9% 13% 10% 4% 3% 12% 12% 5% 3% 6% 8% 11% 6% 6% 12% 9% 5% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7%
Immigratio 32% 37% 27% 22% 23% 40% 42% 22% 21% 37% 43% 34% 31% 29% 30% 36% 13% 33% 28% 39% 31% 21% 25% 11% 16% 55% 13% 7% 16% 50% 58% 32% 30% 35%
Raceand r 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 5% 30% 6% 8% 5% 6% 20% 16% 17% 9% 2% 18% 15% 9% 3% 1% 8% 13% 6%
Healthcare 18% 13% 23% 20% 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 18% 17% 20% 17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 15% 14% 17% 18% 22% 12% 25% 19% 11% 23% 28% 19% 12% 10% 19% 18% 14%
coviD-19/ 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% a% 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Opioid or d 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 17% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Abortion 13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 13% 17% 9% 14% 13% 16% 12% 12% 17% 17% 14% 16% 11% 10% 12% 16% 11% 19% 22% 11% 5% 25% 15% 11% 3% 7% 15% 12% 13%
Crimeor gt 21% 18% 24% 22% 17% 20% 26% 25% 15% 20% 26% 27% 18% 16% 17% 19% 28% 27% 11% 21% 16% 27% 19% 29% 26% 12% 32% 23% 26% 13% 12% 21% 21% 20%
Climate ch 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 14% 19% 15% 20% 12% 18% 12% 16% 22% 24% 17% 10% 22% 20% 13% 25% 15% 18% 30% 14% 4% 29% 31% 14% 4% 4% 16% 15% 20%
Natural dis 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Election se 10% 9% 11% 9% 6% 12% 14% 11% 6% 10% 13% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 6% 12% 12% 10% 8% 6% 4% 2% 17% 5% 2% 2% 16% 18% 11% 8% 11%
Housing cc 17% 16% 19% 30% 18% 16% 8% 25% 24% 15% 10% 17% 20% 18% 13% 16% 23% 20% 17% 16% 15% 22% 19% 19% 18% 15% 17% 23% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16% 23%
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%
None of the 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

And which one issue s the most important to you at this time? (Select one)

Inflation or 32% 30% 34% 41% 36% 30% 22% 46% 36% 32% 24% 39% 31% 26% 27% 33% 24% 34% 36% 38% 26% 30% 28% 20% 26% 45% 19% 23% 26% 43% 46% 34% 30% 32%
Unemployr 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Economic i 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Political ex 11% 13% 9% 6% 8% 11% 18% 5% 9% 9% 17% 7% 10% 13% 20% 12% 8% 6% 12% 10% 17% 6% 15% 18% 6% 5% 17% 18% 6% 6% 4% 11% 10% 13%
Governmer 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Taxes 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Foreign cor 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Education 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% 0% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Immigratio 10% 13% 8% 5% 5% 13% 19% 5% 3% 12% 18% 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 2% 8% 7% 13% 12% 5% 4% 3% 4% 19% 4% 0% 4% 16% 20% 11% 9% 10%
Raceand r 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Healthcare 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3%
COVID-19/ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Opioid or d 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Abortion 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 1% 2% 9% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Crime or gt 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 9% 9% 4% 4% 4% 8% 9% 8% 8% 2% 7% 9% 8% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Climatech 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 9% 4% 1% 8% 11% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 6%
Natural dis 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Election se 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Housing cc 5% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2% 4% 10% 7% 4% 5% 3% 10% 2% 7% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
None of the 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 0% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

In the past month, which of these topics have you seen a lot of in the news? (Select all that apply)

Inflation or 57% 59% 56% 49% 53% 61% 66% 49% 54% 55% 66% 51% 60% 63% 63% 61% 50% 49% 51% 59% 66% 47% 56% 54% 50% 62% 52% 58% 50% 58% 64% 58% 56% 59%
Unemployr 11% 11% 11% 20% 8% 8% 12% 21% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 17% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 15%
Economic i 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 18% 16% 16% 17% 11% 18% 19% 22% 17% 13% 18% 23% 15% 20% 13% 24% 22% 20% 11% 20% 24% 20% 11% 11% 15% 18% 18%
Political ex 51% 56% 46% 42% 47% 54% 60% 40% 48% 48% 59% 35% 50% 64% 74% 55% 38% 40% 59% 47% 69% 33% 67% 56% 30% 49% 55% 58% 30% 48% 49% 50% 50% 55%
Governmer 23% 24% 22% 21% 20% 22% 31% 22% 20% 20% 28% 20% 25% 26% 25% 25% 16% 19% 23% 24% 27% 18% 19% 19% 20% 28% 16% 24% 20% 27% 28% 24% 22% 23%
Taxes 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 18% 15% 13% 10% 18% 14% 17% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 13% 13%
Foreign cor 47% 49% 45% 43% 41% 48% 58% 41% 42% 45% 55% 37% 43% 59% 62% 51% 34% 40% 46% 45% 62% 32% 54% 48% 21% 50% 44% 55% 21% 46% 52% 46% 48% 47%
Education 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 7% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14% 8% 10% 10% 14% 12% 10% 7% 11% 14% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 12%
Immigratio 55% 60% 50% 42% 46% 61% 70% 42% 45% 55% 69% 48% 54% 62% 66% 60% 39% 50% 48% 56% 68% 41% 53% 51% 37% 62% 51% 50% 37% 59% 64% 54% 55% 58%
Raceand r 32% 33% 31% 23% 29% 37% 38% 25% 29% 33% 37% 21% 36% 41% 40% 31% 37% 24% 43% 26% 40% 30% 43% 40% 18% 26% 41% 38% 18% 28% 26% 30% 35% 31%
Healthcare 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 16% 26% 17% 17% 15% 23% 18% 20% 17% 19% 19% 22% 13% 18% 18% 19% 20% 15% 22% 21% 14% 20% 26% 21% 15% 14% 18% 21% 16%
COVID-19/ 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 15% 7% 5% 6% 6% 10% 9%
Opioid or d 20% 18% 23% 12% 17% 23% 29% 15% 15% 20% 28% 20% 19% 23% 19% 22% 15% 19% 19% 21% 24% 18% 14% 20% 21% 21% 15% 28% 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 22%
Abortion 45% 45% 45% 36% 42% 42% 58% 37% 43% 37% 56% 37% 42% 57% 55% 47% 40% 35% 51% 42% 57% 35% 55% 55% 39% 36% 57% 51% 39% 32% 37% 46% 43% 48%
Crime or gt 46% 42% 51% 41% 39% 48% 60% 41% 39% 42% 58% 43% 45% 49% 51% 47% 48% 40% 40% 45% 51% 42% 48% 52% 39% 41% 52% 53% 39% 39% 42% 46% 48% 44%
Climatech 30% 31% 29% 30% 22% 31% 42% 34% 22% 26% 40% 26% 30% 31% 40% 31% 25% 27% 33% 28% 38% 27% 28% 37% 27% 23% 36% 39% 27% 23% 23% 30% 29% 31%
Natural dis 24% 22% 26% 20% 17% 27% 34% 20% 18% 23% 32% 20% 25% 26% 31% 27% 19% 16% 24% 24% 30% 18% 23% 29% 23% 19% 30% 29% 23% 19% 18% 23% 25% 26%
Election se 29% 27% 31% 27% 25% 28% 39% 24% 26% 26% 37% 25% 27% 34% 36% 31% 22% 24% 37% 28% 36% 23% 32% 29% 25% 30% 30% 28% 25% 26% 31% 29% 28% 32%
Housing cc 33% 32% 34% 30% 29% 32% 41% 31% 28% 31% 39% 26% 33% 38% 40% 34% 34% 22% 32% 32% 38% 25% 41% 35% 24% 32% 33% 39% 24% 31% 32% 30% 34% 38%
Other 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

None of the 8% 7% 9% 10% 11% 6% 2% 10% 11% 8% 3% 11% 8% 5% 3% 8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 5% 9% 4% 5% 21% 8% 4% 7% 21% 11% 7% 9% 7% 4%




Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender D_Age D_Gen D_Edu D_Race D_RaceEdu D_W2_PID3 D_W2_PIDS D_Region
All responc| Male Female |1829 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Millennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HS orless Somecolle Bachelor Masters+ |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI/2+/0f|White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite | Dem/Lean  Indep/Otr/: Repub/Lea| Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar| Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)
Areyou currently registered to vote at your current address?
No 12% 12% 13% 19% 16% 8% 7% 16% 18% 11% 6% 21% 10% 6% 5% 9% 16% 23% 22% 13% 2% 22% 14% 11% 46% 9% 8% 18% 6% 14% 6% 11% 13% 16%
No, but | pl 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% 1% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Yes 83% 85% 82% 74% 78% 89% 92% 78% 76% 85% 92% 74% 85% 92% 92% 88% 79% 69% 71% 83% 96% 71% 82% 85% 52% 87% 90% 75% 52% 81% 90% 86% 81% 82%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Thinking about how you feel today, how likely, if at all, are you to vote in the 2024 Presidential elections in November using a 1-10 scale where 10 means certain to vote and 1 means you definitely will not vote?

1- definite 12% 12% 12% 15% 16% 9% 6% 12% 17% 13% 6% 19% 11% 6% 4% 9% 15% 20% 18% 13% 2% 19% 12% 11% 43% 8% 6% 20% 43% 14% 5% 11% 13% 12%
2 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
3 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
5 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 0% 3% 11% 4% 1% 5% 11% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3%
6 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
7 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
8 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2% 12% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
9 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 10% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4%
10 - certair 69% 71% 67% 46% 62% 7% 86% 48% 59% 73% 84% 56% 71% 79% 85% 74% 58% 53% 68% 68% 85% 53% 73% 71% 35% 73% 79% 55% 35% 59% 79% 71% 66% 71%
Total certa 69% 71% 67% 46% 62% 7% 86% 48% 59% 73% 84% 56% 71% 79% 85% 74% 58% 53% 68% 68% 85% 53% 73% 71% 35% 73% 79% 55% 35% 59% 79% 71% 66% 71%
Totalnot ¢/ 31% 29% 33% 54% 37% 22% 14% 52% 40% 27% 16% 44% 29% 22% 15% 26% 40% 47% 32% 32% 15% 47% 27% 29% 62% 27% 21% 45% 62% 42% 21% 30% 34% 28%
Skipped 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
REGISTERED VOTERS
If you do vote in the 2024 presidential election in November, and these are the candidates, how would you vote?
Donald Tru 40% 44% 36% 35% 34% 47% 42% 38% 31% 46% 43% 46% 40% 35% 33% 47% 8% 35% 40% 54% 37% 21% 24% 2% 16% 80% 3% 1% 16% 61% 88% 39% 40% 42%
Robert F. K 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 10% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 12% 5% 2% 7% 12% 10% 3% 7% 2% 5%
Other canc 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% 2% 2% 4% 10% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Would not 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 9% 7% 12% 15% 10% 9% 6% 15% 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 17% 7% 15% 8% 7% 16% 9% 7% 39% 9% 6% 11% 39% 17% 5% 9% 9% 10%
Kamala Ha 42% 40% 44% 35% 44% 38% 48% 36% 45% 36% 46% 31% 43% 50% 52% 37% 66% 45% 39% 29% 48% 53% 60% 83% 17% 3% 87% 75% 17% 5% 2% 41% 44% 39%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

If you had to choose between the following, how would you vote? We'd really like you to answer this question.

Donald Tru 45% 53% 39% 52% 44% 45% 39% 47% 47% 48% 38% 40% 54% 50% 37% 52% 18% 57% 61% 54% 47% 35% 37% 28% 7% 74% 30% 26% 7% 76% 70% 46% 42% 49%
Kamala Ha 44% 40% 48% 39% 49% 38% 51% 41% 48% 36% 50% 47% 39% 41% 54% 40% 67% 43% 11% 37% 44% 51% 55% 70% 48% 22% 69% 71% 48% 20% 24% 43% 52% 35%
Skipped 10% 7% 13% 9% 8% 17% 10% 13% 5% 16% 13% 14% 8% 9% 9% 9% 14% 0% 28% 8% 10% 15% 7% 2% 45% 5% 1% 3% 45% 4% 6% 11% 6% 16%

Combined ballot

Harris 50% 46% 54% 47% 55% 4% 53% 46% 57% 43% 51% 41% 50% 56% 61% 43% 84% 54% 41% 35% 55% 66% 69% 94% 49% 7% 94% 92% 49% 12% 4% 50% 53% 6%
Trump 48% 53% 4% 51% 44% 54% 46% 50% 42% 55% 47% 56% 49% 43% 38% 56% 13% 6% 53% 63% 4% 30% 30% 6% 21% 93% 6% 7% 21% 87% 95% 48% 47% 51%
RFK 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/Not 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 22% 1% 0% 1% 22% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for the [QID241-C lectedChoices] for the U.S. House of inyour district?
Democrati 42% 39% 5% 38% 43% 39% 45% 36% 46% 36% 45% 32% 43% 48% 52% 35% 74% 42% 38% 28% 45% 55% 63% 84% 13% 2% 91% 68% 13% 4% 1% 41% 44% 41%
Republicar 41% 46% 36% 35% 36% 48% 45% 37% 31% 49% 45% 47% 41% 36% 36% 49% 9% 36% 38% 54% 41% 23% 21% 2% 6% 84% 2% 2% 6% 64% 93% 41% 41% 41%
Some othe 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 14% 1% 1% 1% 14% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Iwouldn'ts 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 0% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 9% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 17% 2% 1% 8% 17% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know 12% 10% 15% 17% 15% 10% 9% 19% 14% 12% 9% 16% 10% 14% 8% 12% 14% 8% 18% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 51% 11% 5% 21% 51% 24% 6% 13% 11% 12%
Skipped 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

ALLRESPONDENTS

Overall, do you [QID242-ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices] of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president? / If you had to choose, do you lean more towards approve or disapprove?
Strongly af 15% 13% 17% 5% 11% 16% 27% 6% 10% 13% 24% 12% 15% 16% 22% 13% 28% 9% 10% 11% 17% 17% 22% 31% 3% 0% 40% 13% 3% 0% 1% 15% 16% 12%
Somewhat 23% 23% 23% 26% 26% 21% 20% 25% 27% 20% 21% 16% 24% 32% 29% 21% 32% 26% 25% 16% 28% 25% 37% 43% 10% 5% 41% 46% 10% 7% 4% 23% 24% 23%
Lean apprc 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure/s| 7% 5% 8% 12% 8% 4% 3% 11% 9% 6% 3% 11% 5% 3% 3% 3% 14% 11% 14% 5% 1% 16% 6% 6% 42% 2% 4% 8% 42% 5% 0% 5% 8% 7%
Lean disap 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat 12% 11% 12% 20% 12% 10% 7% 21% 12% 13% 7% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 19% 9% 10% 13% 14% 11% 10% 9% 14% 9% 14% 9% 22% 10% 11% 12% 14%

Strongly di 42% 46% 38% 35% 41% 48% 43% 35% 40% 47% 44% 49% 42% 35% 34% 50% 13% 36% 40% 57% 40% 27% 22% 8% 34% 79% 4% 14% 34% 66% 85% 44% 39% 44%




Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender D_Age D_Gen D_Edu D_Race D_RaceEdu D_W2_PID3 D_W2_PIDS D_Region
All respon| Male Female |1829 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Millennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HS orless Somecolle Bachelor Masters+ |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI/2+/0f|White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite | Dem/Lean  Indep/Otr/: Repub/Lea| Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar| Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)
Biden approval
Total apprc 39% 37% 40% 32% 37% 37% 47% 32% 38% 34% 46% 27% 40% 49% 51% 34% 60% 35% 36% 28% 6% 42% 60% 75% 13% 5% 82% 61% 13% 7% 4% 39% 40% 35%
Dk/Skipper 7% 5% 8% 12% 8% 4% 3% 11% 9% 6% 3% 11% 5% 3% 3% 3% 14% 11% 14% 5% 1% 16% 6% 6% 42% 2% 4% 8% 42% 5% 0% 5% 8% 7%
Total disap 55% 58% 52% 56% 55% 59% 50% 57% 54% 60% 51% 62% 55% 49% 46% 62% 27% 55% 50% 68% 53% 43% 34% 20% 45% 93% 14% 31% 45% 88% 95% 56% 52% 58%

Inyour opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - Healthcare

Kamala Ha 39% 37% 40% 37% 37% 35% 46% 37% 39% 34% 43% 27% 41% 46% 53% 36% 56% 36% 32% 29% 47% 40% 57% 73% 18% 6% 81% 58% 18% 9% 5% 40% 39% 34%
Donald Tru 30% 32% 28% 23% 28% 35% 32% 24% 26% 35% 33% 35% 30% 26% 23% 36% 8% 29% 27% 40% 28% 20% 15% 3% 9% 61% 3% 4% 9% 43% 69% 30% 30% 29%
Other 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 8% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
None 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 5% 12% 11% 12% 5% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 13% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 29% 10% 3% 12% 29% 15% 7% 8% 11% 11%
Don’t know 19% 17% 20% 25% 18% 17% 16% 23% 21% 16% 17% 23% 19% 15% 12% 18% 20% 13% 25% 21% 14% 21% 13% 15% 29% 21% 10% 24% 29% 29% 17% 20% 16% 20%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 10% 0% 1% 0% 10% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Inyour opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - Immigration

Kamala Ha 31% 29% 34% 30% 30% 29% 37% 30% 31% 27% 35% 22% 34% 40% 38% 29% 45% 27% 28% 24% 37% 32% 46% 62% 13% 2% 71% 47% 13% 4% 1% 32% 32% 29%
Donald Tru 45% 49% 40% 44% 39% 51% 47% 47% 37% 50% 47% 50% 43% 41% 41% 52% 18% 42% 47% 55% 45% 32% 29% 8% 12% 87% 7% 11% 12% 79% 91% 45% 45% 44%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
None 8% 8% 8% 5% 12% 8% 4% 3% 12% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 11% 11% 6% 6% 11% 11% 9% 29% 3% 6% 15% 29% 7% 2% 8% 7% 9%
Don’t know 13% 11% 15% 16% 15% 10% 10% 15% 17% 10% 11% 15% 13% 12% 9% 12% 20% 11% 13% 13% 10% 17% 13% 17% 27% 6% 13% 24% 27% 9% 5% 13% 13% 12%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 12% 0% 1% 0% 12% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%

Inyour opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - Political extremism or threats to democracy

Kamala Ha 35% 35% 35% 31% 36% 32% 42% 30% 35% 30% 41% 22% 37% 48% 50% 33% 49% 28% 31% 26% 45% 32% 57% 68% 18% 5% 73% 57% 18% 7% 4% 37% 35% 33%
Donald Tru 35% 38% 32% 30% 31% 40% 39% 31% 30% 37% 39% 42% 35% 28% 27% 40% 18% 31% 29% 45% 32% 27% 16% 8% 10% 66% 9% 8% 10% 49% 74% 34% 37% 32%
Other 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 0% 10% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 11% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
None 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 7% 12% 13% 15% 7% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 18% 15% 10% 11% 14% 13% 8% 29% 12% 5% 13% 29% 21% 9% 10% 13% 13%
Don’t know 15% 11% 18% 18% 16% 14% 12% 15% 19% 13% 13% 20% 16% 10% 9% 15% 17% 11% 19% 18% 9% 18% 9% 13% 28% 14% 11% 18% 28% 20% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 11% 1% 1% 0% 11% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Inyour opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - Economy, unemployment, and jobs

Kamala Ha 35% 34% 36% 33% 33% 32% 42% 33% 34% 30% 41% 25% 36% 43% 47% 31% 55% 31% 29% 25% 41% 37% 56% 70% 17% 2% 79% 52% 17% 3% 1% 36% 35% 31%
Donald Tru 42% 47% 38% 34% 41% 48% 43% 36% 38% 49% 44% 47% 41% 39% 38% 50% 11% 41% 44% 53% 44% 28% 23% 6% 11% 85% 5% 7% 11% 75% 89% 42% 42% 44%
Other 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
None 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 2% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 11% 9% 12% 6% 4% 12% 6% 7% 29% 3% 3% 14% 29% 8% 1% 6% 8% 8%
Don’t know 13% 10% 15% 20% 14% 10% 11% 17% 17% 9% 11% 15% 13% 13% 8% 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 28% 9% 10% 24% 28% 13% 7% 13% 13% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 11% 1% 0% 1% 11% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Inyour opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - War, foreign conflicts, or terrorism

Kamala Ha 33% 32% 34% 28% 32% 31% 39% 28% 33% 28% 38% 22% 34% 41% 47% 30% 48% 27% 34% 24% 40% 33% 52% 64% 14% 3% 73% 49% 14% 5% 2% 33% 33% 32%
Donald Tru 42% 46% 39% 39% 39% 47% 44% 42% 36% 48% 44% 48% 41% 37% 36% 49% 13% 46% 40% 53% 41% 31% 24% 8% 14% 82% 8% 8% 14% 73% 86% 43% 41% 41%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
None 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 2% 9% 9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 4% 5% 6% 12% 9% 11% 6% 4% 13% 7% 8% 27% 3% 4% 16% 27% 7% 2% 7% 7% 8%
Don’t know 15% 12% 18% 22% 15% 12% 13% 18% 19% 11% 13% 17% 16% 15% 10% 14% 22% 12% 12% 15% 12% 18% 14% 18% 28% 10% 14% 26% 28% 14% 8% 15% 16% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 11% 0% 1% 0% 11% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Inyour opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - Crime or corruption

Kamala Ha 34% 33% 36% 33% 32% 33% 41% 30% 33% 30% 40% 24% 34% 44% 46% 31% 50% 31% 30% 25% 42% 35% 53% 67% 15% 3% 75% 53% 15% 5% 2% 35% 34% 31%
Donald Tru 39% 44% 36% 34% 36% 45% 43% 37% 34% 43% 43% 46% 38% 33% 34% 46% 12% 40% 36% 51% 39% 28% 19% 7% 10% 78% 7% 7% 10% 65% 83% 40% 39% 39%
Other 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 8% 1% 0% 2% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
None 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 3% 8% 11% 9% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6% 11% 10% 12% 7% 5% 11% 9% 7% 27% 6% 4% 13% 27% 10% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Don’t know 16% 13% 20% 24% 17% 14% 12% 24% 20% 13% 12% 18% 18% 14% 12% 15% 21% 17% 20% 16% 13% 22% 14% 18% 31% 13% 14% 25% 31% 18% 10% 15% 17% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 10% 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Intelligent

Kamala Ha 39% 35% 43% 39% 37% 35% 45% 41% 39% 32% 43% 27% 41% 48% 51% 35% 61% 32% 29% 29% 47% 41% 57% 75% 16% 5% 82% 63% 16% 6% 4% 39% 39% 37%
Donald Tru 31% 34% 28% 22% 28% 39% 33% 22% 26% 38% 35% 37% 31% 27% 24% 37% 10% 28% 30% 41% 30% 20% 16% 3% 8% 64% 3% 2% 8% 50% 70% 30% 34% 29%
Both 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 15% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12% 11% 5% 8% 12% 15% 10% 10% 9% 7%
Neither 10% 13% 8% 14% 11% 10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 10% 19% 11% 10% 9% 12% 6% 27% 12% 2% 13% 27% 18% 9% 11% 8% 15%
Don’t know 9% 8% 10% 13% 12% 8% 4% 12% 12% 10% 5% 14% 8% 6% 5% 8% 11% 15% 11% 10% 5% 15% 6% 9% 25% 8% 7% 12% 25% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11%

Skipped 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%




Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel

N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender
All responc| Male

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Brave

Kamala Ha 30% 27%
Donald Tru 36% 40%
Both 6% 5%
Neither 15% 17%
Don't know 11% 11%
Skipped 1% 1%

D_Age
Female |1829 3049 5064 65+

33% 27% 29% 30% 35%

32% 25% 33% 43% 39%

7% 10% 6% 4% 5%

14% 17% 19% 14% 10%

12% 20% 11% 8% 10%

2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Moral

Kamala Ha 38% 38%
Donald Tru 20% 21%
Both 2% 1%
Neither 26% 29%
Don't know 12% 10%
Skipped 2% 1%

39%
18%
3%
23%
15%
2%

34% 36% 36% 47%
11% 19% 26% 21%
4% 2% 1% 2%
35% 28% 25% 19%
13% 14% 11% 10%
3% 2% 1% 1%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Lazy

Kamala Ha 25% 29%
Donald Tru 28% 26%
Both 3% a%
Neither 29% 29%
Don't know 13% 11%
Skipped 2% 2%

21%
31%
3%
28%
15%
2%

15% 21% 32% 29%
30% 28% 23% 35%
5% 4% 3% 1%
31% 31% 28% 25%
17% 15% 12% 9%
2% 2% 2% 1%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Earned their position

Kamala Ha 37% 34%
Donald Tru 34% 39%
Both 5% 5%
Neither 14% 14%
Don't know 9% 7%
Skipped 1% 1%

40%
29%
6%
13%
11%
2%

31% 38% 33% 43%
27% 30% 41% 37%
14% 4% 4% 4%
17% 16% 13% 10%
10% 11% 8% 7%

2% 2% 1% 1%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Cares about people like you

Kamala Ha 36% 34%
Donald Tru 32% 35%
Both 2% 1%
Neither 19% 21%
Don't know 10% 8%
Skipped 1% 1%

38%
28%
2%
18%
12%
2%

31% 34% 34% 44%
23% 29% 38% 36%
3% 1% 2% 1%
25% 23% 18% 11%
16% 12% 8% 7%
2% 2% 1% 1%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Weird

Kamala Ha 26% 29%
Donald Tru 41% 39%
Both 12% 13%
Neither 11% 11%
Don't know 8% 7%
Skipped 2% 1%

23%
44%
11%
11%
10%

2%

15% 23% 33% 29%
42% 40% 36% 48%
21% 13% 11% 7%
13% 11% 11% 9%
7% 11% 8% 6%
2% 2% 1% 1%

Which person do you most associate with the following words or phrases? - Patriot

Kamala Ha 28% 25%
Donald Tru 40% 43%
Both 6% 7%
Neither 13% 14%
Don’t know 12% 10%

Skipped 2% 1%

31%
37%
5%
12%
13%
2%

20% 26% 28% 39%
39% 35% 45% 42%
6% 7% 5% 6%
18% 16% 13% 6%
15% 16% 9% 6%
2% 2% 1% 1%

D_Gen
GenZ

31%
24%
11%
15%
16%

35%
11%

35%
10%

18%
29%

31%
15%

31%
29%
15%

32%
22%

25%
14%

15%

19%

19%
42%

17%
13%

Millennial GenX

29%
31%
6%
20%
13%
2%

37%

19%

27%
14%

19%
30%

30%
15%

39%
28%

16%
12%

35%
27%

23%
12%

22%
41%

25%
34%

16%
17%

26%
42%

16%
10%

32%
23%

28%
14%

28%
20%

31%
14%

31%
38%

16%
11%

31%
36%

20%
11%

30%
33%
12%
12%
11%

25%
42%

15%
11%

Boomer/Sil|

35%
40%
5%
10%
10%
1%

21%

26%

D_Edu

HSorless Some colle Bachelor

24%
42%
8%
12%
13%
3%

26%
25%

25%
18%

27%
20%

26%
19%

25%
39%

16%
12%

26%
37%

19%
14%

30%
31%
13%
10%
13%

21%
44%

11%
15%

31%
34%
7%
14%
13%
1%

39%

19%

27%
12%

26%
30%

27%
12%

38%
33%

12%
11%

37%
31%

20%
10%

25%
43%

29%
39%

14%
12%

35%
32%

3%
20%

23%
50%

Masters+

D_Race
White

16%

28%

30%

25%
46%

13%
10%

Black

46%
16%

10%
18%

Hispanic

31%
31%
10%
19%
9%
0%

33%
19%

29%
14%

20%
27%
11%
27%
15%

31%
33%

30%
31%

22%
11%

22%
30%
21%
17%
10%

27%
38%
13%
13%
10%

AAPI/2+/0]|

29%
35%
6%
17%
14%
0%

34%

20%

28%
15%

20%
25%

34%
17%

36%
36%

16%
11%

28%
30%

24%
16%

19%
41%

22%
39%

19%
13%

D_RaceEdu

White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite (|

22% 32%
47% 35%
5% 3%
13% 21%
12% 9%
1% 0%
28% 47%
27% 18%
1% 1%
29% 27%
14% 7%
1% 1%
34% 23%
21% 34%
3% 1%
27% 35%
14% 7%
2% 0%
26% 44%
44% 33%
5% 5%
14% 13%
10% 5%
1% 0%
26% 43%
42% 31%
1% 1%
20% 19%
11% 6%
1% 0%
35% 25%
33% 48%
11% 11%
9% 12%
11% 4%
1% 0%
21% 32%
50% 39%
5% 5%
12% 16%
12% 8%
1% 0%

36%
23%
11%
13%
14%

4%

39%
15%

21%
17%

14%
31%

26%
19%

39%
23%

15%
12%

39%
20%

19%
16%

16%
43%
15%
12%
11%

31%
27%

13%
18%

48%
19%

4%
20%

13%
57%

46%
26%

D_W2_PID3

Dem/Lean Indep/Otr/: Repub/Leal

61% 14%
5% 8%
7% 3%

16% 34%

12% 30%
1% 12%

72% 17%
3% 3%
3% 2%

11% 40%

11% 27%
1% 12%
3% 6%

55% 16%
4% 6%

26% 25%

11% 35%
1% 12%

73% 18%
3% 8%
5% 3%
9% 36%
9% 24%
1% 12%

71% 15%
3% 10%
2% 0%

14% 36%
9% 27%
1% 12%
3% 8%

75% 23%
8% 19%
7% 13%
7% 24%
1% 12%

56% 13%
9% 9%
7% 5%

16% 30%

12% 32%
1% 12%

D_W2_PIDS

Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar

72%

41%

40%
11%

26%
16%

15%
10%

36%
27%
12%

23%
19%
13%

12%

2%
59%
9%
16%

52%

32%

10%

56%

11%

D_Region

Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)

31%
37%

5%
15%

37%
32%

19%
10%

26%
43%

29%
39%

13%
11%

31%
34%

36%
32%

18%
11%

25%
41%

28%
42%

12%
12%

28%
33%
5%
21%
10%
3%

27%

21%

15%

23%

26%
37%

15%
11%



Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender D_Age D_Gen D_Edu D_Race D_RaceEdu D_W2_PID3 D_W2_PIDS D_Region
All responc| Male Female |1829 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Millennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HS orless Somecolle Bachelor Masters+ |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI/2+/01|White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite | Dem/Lean  Indep/Otr/: Repub/Lea| Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar| Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)
Do you support or oppose the following - Enacting a Constituti to make clear that no person is above the law, even the President of the United States.
Strongly su 53% 52% 55% 47% 53% 53% 58% 45% 55% 52% 57% 42% 57% 59% 65% 53% 58% 50% 52% 49% 60% 49% 66% 78% 31% 31% 80% 76% 31% 35% 30% 54% 52% 55%
Somewhat 16% 16% 16% 22% 15% 15% 13% 23% 15% 16% 14% 19% 15% 16% 11% 17% 11% 20% 7% 18% 15% 15% 9% 8% 16% 23% 9% 8% 16% 20% 25% 16% 16% 15%
Somewhat 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% a% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3% 1% 13% 2% 4% 1% 11% 14% 8% 7% 6%
Strongly of 8% 11% 5% 5% 4% 11% 12% 7% 3% 9% 13% 6% 8% 10% 11% 9% a% 7% 10% 8% 11% 5% 8% 2% 3% 15% 3% 0% 3% 16% 15% 8% 8% 9%
Don't know 14% 12% 17% 17% 18% 13% 9% 16% 19% 15% 10% 24% 11% 7% 6% 13% 18% 15% 20% 18% 4% 20% 12% 9% 39% 16% 7% 12% 39% 17% 16% 14% 15% 14%
Total supp: 69% 68% 71% 69% 69% 68% 71% 68% 70% 67% 71% 61% 72% 75% 76% 70% 69% 70% 60% 67% 75% 64% 75% 87% 46% 55% 88% 84% 46% 55% 55% 70% 68% 70%
Total oppo 15% 20% 11% 13% 12% 18% 20% 15% 10% 18% 19% 13% 16% 18% 18% 17% 8% 14% 20% 15% 20% 13% 12% 4% 4% 28% 4% a% 4% 27% 29% 16% 15% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Imposing term limits for Supreme Court justices of a single 18 year term on the court.

Strongly su 38% 38% 38% 29% 38% 38% 46% 27% 40% 35% 44% 26% 42% 48% 48% 39% 43% 32% 34% 35% 45% 31% 55% 59% 17% 20% 60% 57% 17% 20% 21% 38% 38% 40%
Somewhat 23% 23% 23% 32% 23% 21% 20% 34% 23% 23% 19% 24% 24% 22% 20% 24% 16% 27% 24% 25% 24% 23% 14% 20% 19% 27% 21% 19% 19% 24% 28% 25% 22% 21%
Somewhat 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 12% 7% 7% 9% 9% 4% 6% 11% 4% 4% 6% 11% 12% 7% 8% 9%
Strongly op 13% 18% 8% 10% 8% 17% 19% 10% 7% 15% 18% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 6% 13% 15% 13% 17% 9% 13% 3% 4% 25% 3% 2% 4% 24% 25% 14% 11% 14%
Don’t know 17% 13% 22% 22% 22% 15% 9% 21% 22% 18% 10% 27% 17% 8% 6% 15% 23% 20% 15% 20% 7% 26% 8% 14% 43% 17% 11% 19% 43% 21% 15% 16% 20% 15%
Total supp: 61% 61% 62% 60% 61% 59% 66% 60% 62% 58% 63% 51% 66% 70% 68% 63% 58% 60% 58% 59% 69% 54% 69% 79% 36% 47% 81% 76% 36% 44% 49% 63% 60% 61%
Total oppo 21% 26% 15% 16% 16% 26% 25% 16% 14% 24% 26% 21% 17% 22% 25% 21% 14% 20% 27% 20% 24% 17% 22% 7% 10% 36% 7% 6% 10% 35% 37% 21% 19% 23%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Establishing a binding code of conduct for Supreme Court justices requiring disclosure of gifts, non-involvement in political activity, and to remove themselves from hearing cases where they or their spouses have a conflict of interest.

Strongly su 54% 53% 55% 38% 56% 55% 62% 36% 57% 52% 61% 43% 57% 63% 66% 57% 53% 42% 50% 53% 64% 43% 63% 73% 28% 39% 72% 76% 28% 42% 38% 54% 54% 55%
Somewhat 19% 20% 18% 25% 16% 19% 18% 24% 17% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18% 16% 19% 10% 28% 22% 20% 18% 19% 17% 10% 9% 29% 12% 7% 9% 27% 30% 20% 18% 15%
Somewhat 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 7% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Strongly op 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 8% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 1% 3% 10% 2% 0% 3% 11% 10% 5% 6% 6%
Don’t know 16% 13% 19% 26% 18% 15% 8% 27% 18% 18% 9% 26% 14% 8% 6% 14% 22% 24% 15% 18% 6% 26% 11% 13% 45% 15% 11% 16% 45% 14% 16% 15% 18% 17%
Total supp: 73% 73% 73% 63% 72% 74% 80% 60% 73% 70% 79% 63% 75% 81% 82% 76% 63% 69% 72% 72% 82% 61% 80% 83% 38% 67% 84% 83% 38% 68% 67% 75% 71% 71%
Total oppo 10% 14% 7% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 4% 7% 17% 5% 2% 7% 17% 17% 10% 9% 11%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Increasing the number of Supreme Court justices from 9to 15.

Strongly su 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 15% 10% 16% 22% 15% 12% 23% 20% 14% 11% 15% 17% 28% 27% 5% 4% 31% 20% 5% 5% 4% 14% 17% 13%
Somewhat 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 19% 23% 19% 22% 17% 23% 17% 21% 20% 22% 29% 8% 12% 28% 29% 8% 11% 12% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13% 8% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly op 27% 34% 19% 19% 19% 34% 36% 20% 16% 30% 37% 25% 25% 27% 32% 31% 10% 29% 26% 29% 33% 18% 21% 7% 11% 49% 7% 8% 11% 47% 50% 27% 24% 33%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 35% 29% 24% 15% 35% 31% 26% 16% 35% 24% 20% 14% 25% 30% 22% 23% 30% 17% 29% 18% 24% 58% 22% 21% 30% 58% 27% 20% 26% 25% 26%
Total supp: 34% 34% 35% 34% 36% 30% 37% 32% 36% 32% 35% 28% 36% 41% 38% 31% 45% 37% 37% 28% 36% 37% 50% 56% 13% 16% 59% 50% 13% 16% 15% 34% 37% 29%
Total oppo 39% 47% 31% 29% 34% 46% 48% 31% 31% 42% 49% 36% 39% 38% 48% 43% 21% 41% 40% 41% 47% 31% 31% 20% 19% 62% 20% 21% 19% 57% 64% 39% 37% 44%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Inthe last month, have you... - Seen an ad for an individual political candidate

Yes 83% 83% 83% 71% 79% 87% 93% 71% 79% 83% 92% 72% 86% 91% 93% 87% 71% 77% 82% 84% 93% 70% 88% 82% 65% 88% 84% 78% 65% 85% 89% 86% 81% 81%
No 12% 12% 12% 20% 13% 11% 5% 23% 12% 14% 7% 20% 9% 5% 7% 10% 17% 18% 14% 12% 6% 21% 7% 13% 21% 10% 13% 12% 21% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 1% 5% 7% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 0% 2% 9% 5% 4% 3% 1% 8% 4% 5% 8% 2% 3% 9% 8% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 7% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%

In the last month, have you... - Seen an ad for an issue or organization

Yes 69% 71% 66% 57% 64% 73% 78% 58% 63% 71% 7% 55% 70% 80% 85% 73% 53% 63% 73% 67% 84% 53% 76% 68% 55% 72% 67% 68% 55% 67% 74% 70% 64% 75%
No 20% 20% 20% 31% 22% 17% 13% 33% 21% 19% 14% 29% 19% 14% 10% 18% 25% 25% 19% 22% 11% 28% 14% 20% 32% 19% 22% 15% 32% 21% 18% 21% 21% 16%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 9% 8% 8% 14% 10% 8% 15% 11% 6% 3% 9% 20% 10% 8% 11% 4% 18% 6% 12% 8% 9% 10% 16% 8% 12% 8% 9% 13% 8%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

In the last month, have you... - Received a phone call from a political campaign asking for your support or a donation

Yes 28% 28% 28% 21% 29% 29% 30% 20% 27% 31% 29% 19% 31% 32% 38% 28% 26% 34% 27% 25% 33% 25% 38% 28% 13% 30% 31% 25% 13% 30% 30% 29% 24% 33%
No 62% 63% 62% 67% 60% 63% 62% 70% 61% 60% 63% 69% 60% 59% 55% 64% 59% 59% 64% 66% 59% 63% 52% 62% 66% 63% 62% 61% 66% 61% 63% 63% 64% 58%
Don’t know 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 16% 6% 7% 13% 16% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8%

Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%




Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel

N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender
All responc| Male

Inthe last month, have you... - Received a text message from a political campaign asking for your support

Yes 60% 60%
No 35% 34%
Don't know 5% 5%
Skipped 1% 1%

D_Age
Female |1829 3049 5064 65+
59% 51% 57% 66% 63%
35% 40% 36% 31% 34%
5% 8% 6% 3% 3%
1% 1% 2% 0% 1%

In the last month, have you... - Received an email from a political campaign asking for your support or a donation

Yes 48% 52%
No 6% 43%
Don't know 5% 4%
Skipped 1% 1%

44%
48%

In the last month, have you... - Donated money to a political campaign or issue organization

Yes 10% 9%
No 86% 87%
Don't know 3% 3%
Skipped 1% 1%

11%
84%

Inthe last three months, have you... - Received a pay raise

Yes 14% 14%
No 83% 84%
Don't know 2% 1%
Skipped 1% 1%

14%
83%

Inthe last three months, have you... - Seen grocery or gasol

Yes 20% 22%
No 74% 72%
Don't know 6% 6%
Skipped 1% 1%

Inthe last three months, have you... - Been unable to pay a

Yes 24% 20%
No 74% 79%
Don't know 1% 1%
Skipped 1% 1%

Inthe last three months, have you... - Had to go into debt o

Yes 22% 17%
No 75% 81%
Don't know 2% 1%
Skipped 1% 1%

17%
76%

28%
70%

27%
70%

In the last three months, have you... - Had to delay making

Yes 41% 37%
No 57% 62%
Don't know 2% 0%
Skipped 1% 1%

45%
51%

33% 39% 54% 66%
57% 53% 42% 31%
9% 6% 4% 3%
1% 2% 0% 1%
8% 6% 10% 18%
84% 89% 88% 80%
7% 5% 2% 1%
1% 1% 0% 1%
or gotten a new, higher paying job
18% 21% 14% 2%
79% 76% 85% 96%
3% 2% 1% 1%
0% 1% 0% 1%
line costs go down
16% 17% 20% 25%
76% 74% 75% 69%
8% 8% 5% 5%
0% 1% 0% 0%
bill on time
29% 29% 24% 15%
66% 69% 76% 85%
5% 1% 0% 0%
0% 1% 0% 0%

r use retirement savings to make ends meet

19% 27% 22% 18%
76% 70% 77% 82%
5% 2% 1% 1%
0% 1% 0% 0%

48% 50% 38% 27%
48% 48% 61% 72%
5% 1% 0% 1%
0% 1% 1% 1%

amajor purchase because you didn’t have the money

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Generally speaking, America is a better country than most other countries

Strongly ag 36% 43%
Somewhat 30% 27%
Neither agi 17% 16%
Somewhat 8% 7%
Strongly di 4% 3%
Don't know 4% 3%
Total agree 66% 70%
Total disag 12% 11%

Skipped 1% 1%

29%
32%
19%

21% 26% 45% 52%
28% 30% 29% 32%
26% 21% 14% 9%
13% 10% 6% 4%
7% 6% 3% 2%
4% 6% 3% 1%
49% 56% 74% 84%
19% 16% 9% 5%
2% 1% 0% 1%

D_Gen
GenZ Millennial GenX
or a donation
52% 55% 66%
41% 37% 29%
6% 6% 5%
1% 2% 0%
35% 36% 49%
57% 55% 45%
7% 7% 6%
1% 2% 0%
9% 5% 9%
85% 88% 88%
5% 6% 3%
1% 1% 0%
16% 22% 16%
80% 75% 83%
4% 2% 1%
0% 1% 0%
15% 17% 18%
77% 73% 78%
8% 8% 4%
0% 1% 0%
30% 28% 26%
64% 70% 73%
6% 1% 0%
0% 1% 0%
22% 26% 23%
74% 71% 76%
4% 3% 1%
0% 1% 1%
50% 50% 43%
45% 48% 56%
5% 2% 1%
0% 1% 1%
23% 23% 39%
27% 30% 29%
25% 22% 18%
12% 11% 7%
8% 7% 3%
3% 7% 3%
49% 52% 68%
20% 17% 10%
3% 1% 0%

Boomer/Sil|

D_Edu

HSorless Some colle Bachelor

42%
50%

65%
30%

72%
24%

Masters+

D_Race
White

Black

Hispanic

51%
43%

AAPI/2+/0]|

64%
31%

D_RaceEdu

White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite (|

57% 75%
39% 22%
4% 2%
1% 0%
44% 59%
51% 37%
4% 4%
1% 0%
6% 13%
91% 86%
2% 1%
1% 0%
11% 16%
87% 82%
1% 1%
1% 0%
16% 22%
79% 70%
4% 8%
0% 0%
24% 13%
75% 86%
1% 0%
0% 0%
26% 14%
72% 85%
2% 1%
0% 0%
44% 29%
55% 70%
1% 1%
1% 0%
38% 38%
30% 37%
18% 13%
7% 8%
4% 4%
4% 1%
67% 75%
10% 12%
1% 0%

44%
44%

69%
25%

D_W2_PID3

Dem/Lean Indep/Otr/: Repub/Leal

62% 37%
31% 48%
6% 8%
1% 7%
51% 19%
42% 68%
6% 8%
1% 6%
15% 2%
80% 85%
5% 8%
1% 5%
18% 6%
79% 92%
3% 0%
1% 2%
30% 16%
60% 79%
10% 2%
0% 2%
23% 33%
75% 65%
2% 0%
1% 2%
18% 21%
79% 77%
3% 1%
0% 2%
37% 45%
61% 54%
2% 0%
1% 1%
30% 16%
31% 19%
19% 25%
9% 4%
6% 7%
4% 20%
61% 35%
15% 11%
0% 9%

61%
36%

D_W2_PIDS

Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar

64%
31%

57%
32%
10%

37%
48%
8%
7%

63%
34%

D_Region

Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)

61%
35%

55%
38%



Ipsos August 2024 Swing State Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=2,045 Adult residents of Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Nevada, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin

D_Gender D_Age D_Gen D_Edu D_Race D_RaceEdu D_W2_PID3 D_W2_PIDS D_Region
All responc| Male Female |1829 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Millennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HS orless Somecolle Bachelor Masters+ |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI/2+/0f|White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite | Dem/Lean  Indep/Otr/: Repub/Lea| Democrat Lean Demc Indep/Otr/: Lean Repul Republicar| Midwest (M Southeast Southwest (AZ/NV)
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants
Strongly ag 35% 36% 34% 31% 28% 4% 39% 35% 23% 42% 41% 43% 35% 27% 26% 41% 19% 26% 22% 49% 29% 23% 20% 16% 24% 57% 16% 16% 24% 49% 60% 38% 31% 35%
Somewhat 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 17% 22% 18% 20% 26% 22% 20% 17% 24% 26% 19% 24% 19% 26% 23% 15% 19% 22% 25% 15% 20% 19% 24% 17% 18%
Neither agr 25% 27% 23% 19% 29% 23% 24% 16% 29% 26% 23% 21% 25% 27% 31% 22% 35% 22% 25% 20% 27% 28% 31% 34% 27% 15% 35% 32% 27% 17% 13% 23% 26% 26%
Somewhat 8% 8% 7% 16% 7% 5% 7% 15% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 12% 11% 7% 9% 10% 13% 4% 11% 9% 12% 12% 1% 5% 12% 12% 1% 7% 3% 6% 9% 9%
Strongly di 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 13% 3% 4% 6% 8% 7% 9% 3% 3% 9% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6%
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 3% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 12% 4% 10% 4% 3% 11% 4% 6% 20% 2% 5% 8% 20% 3% 2% 4% 9% 4%
Total agree 56% 55% 56% 51% 49% 63% 61% 54% 46% 59% 62% 61% 54% 54% 47% 62% 37% 50% 48% 67% 53% 42% 45% 39% 39% 75% 38% 41% 39% 69% 78% 62% 48% 53%
Total disag 13% 13% 13% 20% 13% 11% 11% 21% 15% 10% 11% 9% 14% 16% 19% 11% 14% 23% 16% 8% 17% 16% 19% 21% 4% 7% 21% 19% 4% 11% 5% 11% 16% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 9% 1% 0% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Strongly ag 43% 40% 47% 31% 42% 46% 51% 32% 39% 46% 51% 48% 47% 38% 34% 45% 44% 34% 42% 51% 34% 41% 41% 43% 29% 46% 49% 32% 29% 42% 48% 45% 43% 39%
Somewhat 23% 27% 20% 29% 24% 23% 20% 28% 25% 22% 20% 17% 24% 31% 27% 26% 14% 21% 28% 22% 32% 18% 22% 28% 16% 20% 26% 30% 16% 20% 20% 26% 20% 24%
Neither agr 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 13% 17% 17% 15% 18% 18% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 11% 17% 14% 17% 11% 20% 16% 13% 19% 17%
Somewhat 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 11% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6%
Strongly di 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 13% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t know 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 4% 3% 8% 10% 4% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 12% 8% 6% 5% 3% 12% 4% 6% 27% 3% 4% 9% 27% 4% 2% 5% 7% 7%
Total agree 67% 67% 66% 59% 66% 69% 71% 60% 64% 68% 71% 65% 71% 69% 61% 70% 58% 55% 70% 73% 66% 58% 63% 71% 44% 66% 75% 63% 44% 62% 68% 71% 63% 63%
Total disag 11% 12% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 19% 10% 9% 19% 10% 8% 14% 10% 17% 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 10% 11%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Faith and religion are important parts of American life

Strongly ag 33% 32% 34% 24% 24% 42% 43% 26% 21% 38% 43% 35% 36% 28% 27% 32% 41% 30% 22% 36% 26% 35% 32% 20% 16% 49% 22% 16% 16% 42% 53% 30% 37% 31%
Somewhat 22% 23% 22% 26% 20% 21% 26% 27% 19% 22% 24% 23% 19% 22% 27% 23% 20% 21% 29% 21% 26% 23% 19% 21% 16% 25% 22% 19% 16% 24% 26% 24% 21% 22%
Neither agr 21% 20% 23% 20% 25% 21% 17% 16% 27% 21% 18% 22% 20% 22% 21% 21% 22% 19% 30% 22% 18% 20% 29% 26% 27% 16% 25% 28% 27% 19% 14% 22% 21% 21%
Somewhat 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12% 12% 10% 6% 7% 5% 8% 14% 5% 8% 14% 10% 4% 13% 14% 10% 5% 3% 11% 6% 9%
Strongly di 11% 13% 9% 14% 14% 7% 6% 15% 16% 7% 7% 7% 13% 15% 12% 11% 4% 18% 9% 9% 15% 9% 10% 17% 9% 4% 16% 19% 9% 8% 3% 10% 11% 11%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 14% 1% 3% 4% 14% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Total agree 55% 55% 56% 49% 44% 63% 69% 53% 40% 60% 67% 59% 55% 50% 54% 55% 60% 52% 51% 57% 52% 58% 51% 40% 32% 74% 43% 34% 32% 65% 79% 54% 58% 53%
Total disag 19% 22% 17% 26% 25% 14% 13% 25% 27% 16% 13% 13% 21% 27% 24% 21% 11% 24% 14% 17% 28% 15% 18% 31% 19% 8% 29% 33% 19% 13% 6% 21% 17% 21%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1% 8% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

Strongly ag 24% 26% 21% 24% 27% 25% 17% 22% 26% 26% 19% 23% 26% 23% 21% 24% 20% 24% 25% 26% 21% 22% 24% 20% 30% 26% 14% 32% 30% 38% 21% 24% 21% 28%
Somewhat 34% 36% 32% 30% 36% 33% 33% 31% 35% 34% 33% 30% 38% 33% 34% 35% 25% 35% 43% 34% 35% 33% 29% 31% 17% 38% 34% 27% 17% 35% 40% 34% 33% 32%
Neither agr 24% 23% 25% 25% 22% 24% 27% 24% 22% 23% 27% 29% 21% 23% 22% 25% 26% 23% 17% 26% 22% 23% 22% 26% 21% 23% 27% 23% 21% 19% 25% 24% 26% 22%
Somewhat 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 9% 13% 10% 7% 8% 12% 6% 6% 15% 16% 9% 10% 11% 7% 6% 15% 7% 17% 13% 0% 6% 16% 8% 0% 1% 9% 10% 10% 7%
Strongly di 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Don’t know 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 11% 6% 8% 5% 2% 11% 4% 5% 23% 3% 4% 7% 23% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5%
Total agree 57% 61% 53% 54% 62% 58% 50% 53% 62% 60% 52% 53% 64% 56% 55% 59% 45% 59% 68% 60% 56% 54% 53% 51% 47% 65% 47% 59% 47% 73% 61% 58% 54% 60%
Total disag 13% 12% 13% 13% 8% 13% 19% 13% 8% 11% 18% 8% 10% 18% 21% 12% 16% 12% 8% 8% 19% 10% 21% 18% 0% 9% 21% 11% 0% 3% 12% 14% 12% 10%

Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%



